

COUNTY OF EL PASO BAIL BOND ADMINISTRATION

FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE

2021 JAN 21 AM 8:36

DELIA BRIONES
COUNTY CLERK
EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY 601 EAST OVERLAND DRIVE EL PASO, TEXAS 79901 (915) 546-2293

BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING

DATE:

January 26, 2021

TIME:

12:00 Noon

PLACE:

VIDEO / TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CALL FORMAT

In accordance with section 418.016 of the Texas Government Code, Governor Abbott has suspended various provisions that require government officials and members of the public to be physically present at a specified meeting location. As a result, all or some government officials may participate via telephone or videoconference. Additionally, members of the public are encouraged to watch the meetings online, at the links provided below. Members of the public are also encouraged to participate in public comment by calling the telephone number below. This temporary suspension will leave important open-meeting protections in place:

Members of the public will be entitled to participate and address the governmental body during any telephonic or videoconference meeting.

To watch the meeting, please visit: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCiMSJrlbRPMdlTh69bCmogQ

To participate in public comment, please call 888-835-7276

Bail Bond Board Agendas are posted online at: http://www.epcounty.com/bailbondboard/agendas.htm

AGENDA

Call to order.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This meeting is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act. All matters listed on the Consent Agenda and the Regular Agenda may be discussed in executive session at the option of the El Paso County Bail Bond Board and following verbal announcement, if an appropriate exception to the open meetings requirements of the Texas Open Meetings Act is applicable.

2. Public Comment



COUNTY OF EL PASO BAIL BOND ADMINISTRATION

COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY 601 EAST OVERLAND DRIVE EL PASO, TEXAS 79901 (915) 546-2293

BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING

DATE:

January 26, 2021

TIME:

12:00 Noon

PLACE:

VIDEO / TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CALL FORMAT

CONSENT AGENDA

- Discuss and or take action on the minutes of October 27, 2020.
- 4. Discuss and or take action on the minutes of December 11, 2020.

REPORTS

5. Receive and discuss e-Bonds report. (Navarro)

REGULAR AGENDA

- 6. Discuss and or take action on choosing a candidate from the results of the run-off election for Criminal Defense Attorney Representative to the Board. (Salas-Mendoza)
- 7. Discuss and or take action on the results of the election for Bail Bond Company Representative to the Board. (Navarro)
- Discuss and or take action on three year license renewal application from Bankers Insurance Company of St. Petersburg, Florida doing business as "EZ III Bail Bonds", License #091, Mr. Jose Castaneda, Agent.
- Discuss and or take action on three year license renewal application from American Surety Company of Hayward, California doing business as "Borderland Bail Bonds", License #093, Mr. Antonio Munoz, Agent.
- Discuss and or take action on three year license renewal application from the North River Insurance Company of Morristown, New Jersey, doing business as "1 Call Bail Bonds", License #120, Mr. Oscar Gonzalez, Agent.



COUNTY OF EL PASO BAIL BOND ADMINISTRATION

COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY 601 EAST OVERLAND DRIVE EL PASO, TEXAS 79901 (915) 546-2293

BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING

DATE:

January 26, 2021

TIME:

12:00 Noon

PLACE:

VIDEO / TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CALL FORMAT

REGULAR AGENDA

- 11. Discuss and or take action on two year license renewal application from Bankers Insurance Company of St. Petersburg, Florida doing business as "9one5 Bail Bonds", License #130, Mr. Fernando Serrano, Agent.
- 12. Discuss and or take action on complaint from Ms. Maria Segoviano regarding Ms. Guadalupe Avila Sandoval formerly doing business as "24 Hr. Bail Bonds".
- 13. Adjournment.

Hon. Maria Salas-Mendoza, 120th District Court

Hon. Daniel Robledo, Municipal Court Presiding

Hon. Jesus R. Herrera, County Criminal Court at Law #4

Hon. Ricardo A. Samaniego, County Judge

Hon. Ruben Lujan, Justice of the Peace, Pct. 6

Ms. Yvonne Rosales, District Attorney

Ms. JoAnne Bernal, County Attorney

Sheriff Richard D. Wiles

Ms. Delia Briones, County Clerk

Ms. Norma Favela-Barceleau, District Clerk

Mr. Edward Dion, County Auditor

Mr. Alberto J. de Lachica, Bail Bond Representative